DR30 Standard Duty - 30 A INSTALLATION ACCESSORIES – SIZE 2
DR30
HANDLE WITH NPT PART # POLY  PART # METAL
1/2" 512P0N05 592P0N05
3/4" 512P0N07 592P0N07
1" 512P0N10 592P0N10
1 1/4" 512P0N12 –
For available cord grips, see pg 159.

Self-Returning Lid (Manual Close) Recept # -NC
With Microswitch Recept # -2703,4
Order Example:  480 V DR30 + 2 auxiliary contacts
                  DR30 Poly inlet 3P+G = 31-18243-K04-972
Main Options
Auxiliary/Pilot
Contacts
Mushroom
Pawl
Padlock Pawl
Self-Returning
Lid
Recommended for cord
applications to keep lid
tucked in to avoid damage.
5/16”
hole
POLY CONDUIT ENTRY WITH NPT PART #
30˚ 1/2" 512B3N05 For poly devices
only.
*   Interior volume
with receptacle
installed.
30˚ 3/4" 512B3N07
POLY WALL BOX WITH ANGLE
70˚ 512C7000
70° poly boxes are
not drilled.
*   Interior volume
with receptacle
installed.
Ground Bar 51-AA089
POLY ANGLE WITH METAL BOX WITH NPT
70˚ 1/2" 712C7N05
*  Interior volume
with receptacle
installed.
70˚ 3/4" 712C7N07
70˚ 1" 712C7N10
70˚ 1 1/4" 712C7N12
70˚ 1 1/2" 712C7N15
METAL BOX WITH NPT
0˚ 1/2" 7T1F0N05
0˚ 3/4" 7T1F0N07
0˚ 1" 7T1F0N10
0˚ 1 1/4" 7T1F0N12
POLY ANGLE WITH METAL BOX WITH NPT
30˚ 1/2" 712C3N05 For metal angle,
replace “71” prefix
with “79”.
*   Interior volume
with receptacle
installed
30˚ 3/4" 712C3N07
30˚ 1" 712C3N10
30˚ 1 1/4" 712C3N12
NPT on top or bottom (if rotated).  For other configurations, contact Customer Service.
POLY ANGLE
30˚ 512M3
70˚ 512M7 Panel mounting only.
METAL ANGLE
0˚ 592M0
30˚ 592M3
FS/FD 30˚ 792M3FS
Base measures
approximately 4.2”

Self-Returning Lid (Manual Close) Recept # -NC
With Microswitch Recept # -2703,4
Order Example:  480 V DR50 + 2 auxiliary contacts
                  DR50 Poly inlet 3P+G = 31-38243-K04-972
POLY CONDUIT ENTRY WITH NPT PART #
30˚ 3/4" 513B3N07 For poly devices
only.
*   Interior volume
with receptacle
installed.
30˚ 1" 513B3N10
POLY WALL BOX WITH ANGLE
70˚ 513C7000
70° poly boxes are
not drilled.
*   Interior volume
with receptacle
installed.
Ground Bar 51-AA089
POLY ANGLE WITH METAL BOX WITH NPT
70˚ 1/2" 713C7N05
*  Interior volume
with receptacle
installed.
70˚ 3/4" 713C7N07
70˚ 1" 713C7N10
70˚ 1 1/4" 713C7N12
70˚ 1 1/2" 713C7N15
METAL BOX WITH NPT
0˚ 1/2" 7T1F0N05
0˚ 3/4" 7T1F0N07
0˚ 1" 7T1F0N10
0˚ 1 1/4" 7T1F0N12
POLY ANGLE WITH METAL BOX WITH NPT
30˚ 1/2" 713C3N05 For metal angle,
replace “71” prefix
with “79”.
*   Interior volume
with receptacle
installed.
30˚ 3/4" 713C3N07
30˚ 1" 713C3N10
30˚ 1 1/4" 713C3N12
NPT on top or bottom (if rotated).  For other configurations, contact Customer Service.
POLY ANGLE
30˚ 513M3 70˚
513M7
Panel mounting
only.
METAL ANGLE
0˚ 593M0
30˚ 593M3
FS/FD 30˚ 793M3FS
Base measures approxi-
mately 4.2” x 2.7”. Due to
the variation in sizes of FS
boxes, please verify that
your FS box matches our
dimensions, if not call
Customer Service for other
solutions.
70˚ 593M7
FINGER DRAWPLATES
61-6A346
Set of Two (2)
Recommended for all assembly applications, for easier
connector closure.
PROTECTIVE INLET/PLUG CAP
31-3A426 For Inlets/Plugs Only.
PADLOCKABLE INLET/PLUG CAP
DS3PC Poly – For Inlets/Plugs Only.
SPRING-LOADED PADLOCKABLE INLET/PLUG CAP
31-3A226

Self-Returning Lid (Manual Close) Recept # -NC
With Microswitch Recept # -2703,4
Order Example:  480 V DR100 + 2 auxiliary contacts
                  DR100 Poly inlet 3P+G = 31-68243-K04-972
POLY CONDUIT ENTRY WITH NPT PART #
30˚ 1/2" 514B3N05 For poly devices
only.
*   Interior volume
with receptacle
installed.
30˚ 3/4" 514B3N07
30˚ 1" 514B3N10
30˚ 1 1/4" 514B3N12
POLY WALL BOX WITH ANGLE
70˚ 514C7000
70° poly boxes are
not drilled.
*   Interior volume
with receptacle
installed.
Ground Bar 51-AA089
POLY ANGLE WITH METAL BOX WITH NPT
70˚ 1/2" 714C7N05
*  Interior volume
with receptacle
installed.
70˚ 3/4" 714C7N07
70˚ 1" 714C7N10
70˚ 1 1/4" 714C7N12
70˚ 1 1/2" 714C7N15
METAL BOX WITH NPT
0˚ 1" 7T4F0N10
0˚ 1 1/4" 7T4F0N12
0˚ 1 1/2" 7T4F0N15
0˚ 2" 7T4F0N20
POLY ANGLE WITH METAL BOX WITH NPT
30˚ 1" 714C3N10 For metal angle,
replace “71” prefix
with “79”.
*   Interior volume
with receptacle
installed.
30˚ 1 1/4" 714C3N12
30˚ 1 1/2" 714C3N15
30˚ 2" 714C3N20
NPT on top or bottom (if rotated).  For other configurations, contact Customer Service.
POLY ANGLE
30˚ 514M3 70˚
514M7
Panel mounting
only.
METAL ANGLE
0˚ 594M0
30˚ 594M3
30˚ 794M3L
Oversized 30˚ 794M3
Mounts on oversize box
only. Order with 7T5F0Nxx.
See pg 98.
70˚ 594M7
HANDLE WITH NPT PART # POLY PART # METAL
1/2" 514P0N05 594P0N05
3/4" 514P0N07 594P0N07
1" 514P0N10 594P0N10
1 1/4" 514P0N12 594P0N12
1 1/2" 514P0N15 594P0N15
For available cord grips, see pg 159.
POLY HANDLE WITH CORD GRIP CABLE RANGE PART #
.680-.980" 714P0DP4
.980-1.260" 714P0EP4
1.260-1.560" 714P0FP1
METAL HANDLE WITH CORD GRIP
.770-.850" 794P0DS1

Self-Returning Lid (Manual Close) Recept # -NC
With Microswitch Recept # -2703,4
Order Example:  480 V DR150 + 2 auxiliary contacts
                  DR150 Poly inlet 3P+G = 31-98243-K04-972
POLY ANGLE WITH METAL BOX WITH NPT PART #
30˚ 1 1/4" 715C3N12
*   Interior volume
with receptacle
installed.
30˚ 1 1/2" 715C3N15
30˚ 2" 715C3N20
30˚ 2 1/2" 715C3N25
METAL ANGLE WITH METAL BOX WITH NPT
30˚ 1 1/4" 795C3N12
*   Interior volume
with receptacle
installed.
30˚ 1 1/2" 795C3N15
30˚ 2" 795C3N20
30˚ 2 1/2" 795C3N25
METAL BOX WITH NPT
0˚ 1 1/4" 7T5F0N12
0˚ 1 1/2" 7T5F0N15
0˚ 2" 7T5F0N20
0˚ 2 1/2" 7T5F0N25
NPT on top or bottom (if rotated).  For other configurations, contact Customer Service.
POLY ANGLE
30˚ 515M3
METAL ANGLE
0˚ 595M0
30˚ 595M3
Oversized 30˚ 795M3
Mounts on oversize
metal box only.
Order with 7T6F0N25XL.
See pg 100.
70˚ 595M7
PROTECTIVE INLET/PLUG CAP
31-9A426
For Inlets/Plugs Only.
Covers lockout hole for watertight seal on inlet.
Consult Customer Service for availability.
PADLOCKABLE INLET/PLUG CAP
DS9MC
Aluminum – For Inlets/Plugs Only.
-A155 suffix required on inlet part # to retain water
 ingress protection.
CORD GRIP WITH OPTIONS
see pg 159
EASY RETROFIT ADAPTER PLATES
see pg 240 Mount to existing boxes.
RECEPTACLE LOCKING PIN
LP-843 Requires Padlockable Pawl option (-843) on receptacle.
HANDLE WITH NPT PART # POLY PART # METAL
3/4" 515P0N07 595P0N07
1" 515P0N10 595P0N10
1 1/4" 515P0N12 595P0N12
1 1/2" 515P0N15 595P0N15
2" 515P0N20 595P0N20
For available cord grips, see pg 159.
POLY HANDLE WITH CORD GRIP CABLE RANGE PART #
.980-1.260" 715P0EP4
1.260-1.560" 715P0FP1
1.520-1.860" 715P0GP2
METAL HANDLE WITH CORD GRIP
1.250-1.375" 795P0FS1
1.438-1.562" 795P0FS2*

Self-Returning Lid (Manual Close) Recept # -NC
With Microswitch Recept # -2703,4
Order Example:  480 V DR250 + 2 auxiliary contacts
               DR250 Metal inlet 3P+G = 39-28243-K04-972
5/16”
hole
METAL ANGLE WITH METAL BOX WITH NPT PART #
60˚ 1 1/2" 796C6N15
*  Interior volume
with receptacle
installed.
60˚ 2" 796C6N20
60˚ 2 1/2" 796C6N25
METAL BOX WITH NPT
0˚ 1 1/2" 7T6F0N15
0˚ 2" 7T6F0N20
0˚ 2 1/2" 7T6F0N25
METAL OVERSIZED BOX WITH NPT
0˚ 2" 7T6F0N20XL
0˚ 2 1/2" 7T6F0N25XL
0˚ 3" 7T6F0N30XL
NPT on top or bottom (if rotated).  For other configurations, contact Customer Service.
METAL ANGLE
0˚ 596M0
45˚ 796M4 Mounts on oversize
metal box only.
60˚ 596M6
60˚ EXTENDED 597M6
PROTECTIVE INLET/PLUG CAP
39-2A426
Covers lockout hole for watertight seal on inlet.
Consult Customer Service for availability.
For Inlets/Plugs Only.
PADLOCKABLE INLET/PLUG CAP
DS2MC
Aluminum – For Inlets/Plugs Only.
-A155 suffix required on inlet part # to retain water
ingress protection.
CORD GRIP WITH OPTIONS
see pg 159
RECEPTACLE LOCKING PIN
LP-843 Requires Padlockable Pawl option (-843) on receptacle.
A
N
G
LE
S
BO
X
ES
M
IS
CE
LL
A
N
EO
U
S
A
CC
ES
SO
RI
ES
Receptacle
(female)
Inlet
(male)
North American UL/CSA Configurations
* 248.4 in3
! Don’t forget to add installation
accessories to your order